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CLIFTOM JACKSON AFFIDAVIT AND APPENDIX OF EXHIBTS ARE NUMBERED [firsl lwa cover pages of affidavit unntimbered, fi-hwiii i
ROMAN NUMERAL. EXHIBIT PAGES ARE CROSS REFERENCED AS APPENDIX [Appendix Pages are numbered1-655) PAGES,
AFFIDAVIT AND EXHIBITS ARE IN SUPPORT OF Z6B MOTION TO REOPEN STATE OF OHIO v, CLIFTON JACKSON, CASE NO,

TICR083104, NINTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS CASE NO, 14CAD10555, Net Limiled oo, '

EXHIBITS A-AAAE [N SUPPORT OF CLIFTON JACKSON ENCLOSED AFFIDAVIT AND APPENDIX
PREPARED MARCH OF 2016 OF A DETAILED TIME LINE OF FACTUAL EVENTS BETWEEN JUNE 14",
2011 AND QCTOBER OF 2015 TO THE BEST OF MY LAYMEM LLEGAL ABILITIES.

THIS EXHIBIT “C" IS REFERENCED IM { 52, aot limited 100,
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LORAIN COUNTY COMMON PLEAS sti 0F Sutbtihi PLEAS

ROM HADAKIWSKI
THE STATE OF OHIO - 9&4
v, THE TERM OF: July, 2011 ™=
CLIFTON 4 JACKSON ; CaseNo: 11-CROD00083104

THE STATE OF OHIO
%1

LORAIN COUNTY

In the Ceurt-of Commen Pleas, Lorain County, Obio, of the Term of JULY in the year 2011,

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of Lorain County, State of Ohio, then and there duly impaneled, sworn
and charged to inquire of and present a1l ofenses whatever committed within the limits of said County, on their
said oaths, In the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present:

COUNT ONE
Trafticking In Drugs - 2925.03(A)2) - F1

That CLIFTON. A JACKSQN, on or about June 14, 2011 ; at Lorain County, Ohio, did knowingly prepare
for shiprment, ship, {tarispost, deliver, prepave for distribution, or distzibute a controlled substance, when the
offender knew or had reasonabls cansé to believe that the controlled substance was intended for salé of resale by
the offender or unother person {n violation of Section 2925,.03(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code-confrary to the
formeof the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. The
drug invelved fn the violatlon is coeaine or a compouad, mixture, preparation, ar substance containing cocaine
(hat is not erack eocaine and the amount of the drug involved equuls ov exceeds one thousind grams of cocaine
that is not crack.cocaine, '

The Grand Jorors further find and specity that CLIFTON-A JACKSON isa major drug offtndet,
. )
SPECIFICATION TWO .

The Grand Jorors finther find and speeify that the defendant’s ownership inferést in the property deseribed
below is subject o forfeitures due to defendant's use or intended use of said property in the conimission of a
felony drug-abuse offense;

1.) $1, 262.00 in cash,
s
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‘ COUNT TWO
Possession Of Drugs - 2925.11(A) - Fi

That CLIFTON A JACKSON, on or sbout June 14, 2011 » 8t Loraln Couaty, Ohio, did I'mowingly obtain,
possess, or uge a controlled substance in violation of Section 2925.11(A) of the Ohlo Revised Cade contrary fo
the form of the statute In such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
The drug involved in the violation Is cocaine or a contpound, mixturs, preparation, or substance containing
cocaine that is not erack cocaine and the amount of the drug involved equals or exceeds ore thouzand grams of
cocaing that is not crack cocaine.

SPECIFICATION ONE
The Grand Jurors further find and specify that CLIFTON A JACKSON is a major drug offender,

COUNT THREE
Possessing Crirminal Tools - 2023.24(A) - F5

Thet CLIFTON A JACKSON, on or about June 14, 2011 » 8t Lorain County, Ohio, did possess or have
under the person's control any substance, device, instrument, or article, with purpose to-use it criminally in
violation of Section 2923.24(A) of the Ohio Revised Code contiary to the form of the statute in such case made
and provided and agatnst the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio, The substance, device, instrument, or article
involved in the offense was intended for use in the commission of a felony,

ATRUEBILL Qffice of the Prosecutin

By: Dennis Will
Proseculing Attomey

)

Astistant Prosecuting Attomey
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